PES	FICE 3212
Mie ,	THE STATE OF THE S
ENTETRA	3)/

08-23-2004

Form P10-410-47RAV	RE 1028	1913 <i>2</i>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	V V	V	• •
- 	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Geun-chul LEE		Name: SAMSUNG	Electronics Co., Ltd.
4/14/04			16 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? ☐ Yes K No	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi	-do, Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: December 12, 200	3		dress(es) attached?
Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		1000 Tolling T
	` '	ication, the execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	-	1	te of the application is
A. Faterit Application No.(5)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No			
Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:
Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00
Internal Address: 1740 N St., NV		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nur	mber:
Street Address:			
		50282	7
City: Washington State: DC	Zip:_20036	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Patrick J. Stanzione	cument.	atub I la) August 18, 2004
Name of Person Signin		Signature	Date
		er sheet, attachments, and doc	
100-11	documents to be recorded with		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

00000046 502827

Docket No.: SNK101-1003

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), as undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Namo(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	nd of other good and valuable consideration paid to the
Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwo Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	n-si
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention)	
METHOD AND APPARATUS TO ENHANCE DIGITAL IMAGE	QUALITY
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IR States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, we	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United
(n) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on 2 September 2003	
Scriel No. 10 ,652,621	Any registered attorney of Stanzione & Kim, LLP, 1740 N Street, N.W., 1 ^a fir, Washington D.C.20036 is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when know,

and to said application and all Letters patern(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the fail term or terms for which the said Letters Patern(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patern(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, malmaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other logal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN (WTINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned yped Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	inventor(s) has (have) affixe (Date)	
1}	Goum-chul LES	12 December 20	
2)	Geun-chut LEE		
3)			
4)			
5)			

PATENT REEL: 015692 FRAME: 0616

/	PEV	25
	me _{/ E} .Va.	KOFICE
/	ATENT & TRE	of the Pa

Signature

RECORDED: 08/18/2004

PTO/SB/21 (02-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE perwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Application Number 10/652,621 Filing Date **TRANSMITTAL** 9/2/2003 FORM First Named Inventor Geun-chul LEE Art Unit (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) **Examiner Name** Attorney Docket Number 101-1003 Total Number of Pages in This Submission **ENCLOSURES** (Check all that apply) After Allowance communication Drawing(s) to Group Fee Transmittal Form Appeal Communication to Board Licensing-related Papers of Appeals and Interferences Fee Attached Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Petition Amendment/Reply Petition to Convert to a Proprietary Information Provisional Application After Final Power of Attorney, Revocation Status Letter Change of Correspondence Address Affidavits/declaration(s) Other Enclosure(s) (please × Terminal Disclaimer Identify below): **Extension of Time Request** -Assignment Request for Refund **Express Abandonment Request** -Recodation form cover sheet CD, Number of CD(s) Information Disclosure Statement Remarks Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm Patrick J. Stanzione Individual name Signature hu w Date August 18, 2004 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below. Typed or printed name

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 015692 FRAME: 0617

08/18/2004